
COPA CATALANA CLÀSSIC TT
17 D´ JUNY DE 2023

DIA 1Clàsicc TT 76

ResultatsFINAL-FCM

Ord. Dor. Nom Marca Club Pen.Temps Total Dif. Pt CRONO-1 TRAM-2 CRONO-2 ACELERA     TRAM-1

2001 MENA VALDEARCOS, ORIOL BULTACO MC. Canyamars 00:0017:53'240 25 04:04'47 04:27'81 03:59'63 04:29'26 00:52'07     
52 ARENAS PEÑA, XAVIER MONTESA MC Impala 00:0019:58'140 02:04'900 20 04:35'20 04:47'66 04:48'88 04:49'50 00:56'90     

2023 COLL PORTA, SERGI Mc Ronçana 00:0020:13'930 02:20'690 16 04:59'97 04:47'53 04:38'11 04:54'57 00:53'75     
854 LOPEZ ESQUERDO, SANTIAGO MC Impala 00:0020:32'620 02:39'380 13 04:43'03 04:48'34 04:55'21 05:13'09 00:52'95     

955 JOVE ORO, BLAI 00:0022:51'170 04:57'930 11 05:45'38 05:15'11 05:42'10 05:14'79 00:53'79     
66 SALINAS, CARLES BULTACO 00:0022:52'830 04:59'590 10 05:30'08 05:11'89 05:42'61 05:24'29 01:03'96     

2017 BLANCO CASELLAS, JOAN MONTESA AM Vidreres 00:0023:59'890 06:06'650 9 06:15'36 05:21'09 05:59'83 05:20'58 01:03'03     
848 CANUDAS SANCHEZ, JORDI MC Impala 00:0025:44'530 07:51'290 8 06:42'49 05:33'54 06:52'65 05:38'42 00:57'43     

809 VAREA ANGEL, ANGEL DANIEL MTR Motor Schoo 00:0028:33'330 10:40'090 7 06:31'45 05:19'87 10:05'10 05:22'52 01:14'39     
** RETIRADOS **

8310 MAS SAENZ, FERRAN BULTACO MC 3 Turons 00:0011:01'010 N/D 0 04:56'03 05:02'70   01:02'28     

8111 VALLMITJANA VILARO, JULI MONTESA MC 3 Turons 00:0005:29'670 N/D 0 05:29'67         
8212 LLEO GARCIA, ANTONIO Mc. Formentera- 00:0008:12'520 N/D 0 08:12'52         

Pág. 1

Hora

Director

19/06/2023 18:38:36

GTYC Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es www.cronometrajes.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es 19FJAP63



COPA CATALANA CLÀSSIC TT
17 D´ JUNY DE 2023

DIA 1Clàsicc TT 79

ResultatsFINAL-FCM

Ord. Dor. Nom Marca Club Pen.Temps Total Dif. Pt CRONO-1 TRAM-2 CRONO-2 ACELERA     TRAM-1

941 PANABIERES , JULIEN 00:0020:37'480 25 05:07'19 04:49'69 04:56'72 04:51'27 00:52'61     
912 ESTEVE FONTANALS, CARLOS BLAS C.E.C. Alcarràs 00:0020:46'650 00:09'170 20 05:02'08 04:52'48 05:06'10 04:51'46 00:54'53     

923 OLIVE RIBE, ALBERT MONTESA MC Impala 00:0020:48'270 00:10'790 16 04:59'96 04:49'70 05:00'23 04:56'81 01:01'57     
2054 FORTUNY VILA, CARLES BULTACO 00:0020:59'020 00:21'540 13 05:06'07 04:59'06 05:00'27 05:03'84 00:49'78     

225 CABA ARNELLA, PERE MONTESA MC Sitges 00:0021:03'140 00:25'660 11 05:02'55 04:58'52 05:03'47 05:03'52 00:55'08     
936 PRAT COSTA, RAMON BULTACO MC Cerdanya 00:0021:49'920 01:12'440 10 05:24'77 05:06'47 05:08'34 05:11'99 00:58'35     

907 OLIVE RIBE, BALDIRI MONTESA MC Impala 00:0021:57'280 01:19'800 9 04:46'40 04:43'05 06:43'62 04:46'76 00:57'45     
2078 DURA ESTRADE, FRANCISCO SWM Mac Reus 00:0022:12'780 01:35'300 8 05:26'51 04:54'71 05:47'41 05:11'16 00:52'99     

2069 DURÀ MARTÍ, EDUARD SWM Mac Reus 00:0023:35'160 02:57'680 7 06:06'76 05:13'80 06:10'60 05:15'24 00:48'76     
9610 PHILIPPE TITUS, VEYSSIERE 04:0028:06'240 07:28'760 6 06:31'54 05:30'73 05:55'84 05:13'83 00:54'30     

Pág. 1

Hora

Director

19/06/2023 18:39:14

GTYC Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es www.cronometrajes.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es 19FJAP63



COPA CATALANA CLÀSSIC TT
17 D´ JUNY DE 2023

DIA 1Clàsicc TT 84

ResultatsFINAL-FCMO

Ord. Dor. Nom Marca Club Pen.Temps Dif. Pt CRONO-1 TRAM-2 CRONO-2 ACELERA     TRAM-1

141 GOMEZ CARRION, DAVID YAMAHA MC Sitges 00:0018:06'290 25 04:06'60 04:28'07 04:04'65 04:34'97 00:51'99     

202 BOET SERRA, MIGUEL ANGEL YAMAHA MC Cerdanya 00:0018:48'720 00:42'430 20 04:20'79 04:29'47 04:14'08 04:34'19 01:10'19     

1183 VALVERDE GOMEZ, IVAN MC Cerdanya 00:0019:41'810 01:35'520 16 04:34'90 04:49'02 04:32'73 04:54'40 00:50'76     

1104 OLIVA ALCALDE, ESTEVE MONTESA MC Cerdanya 00:0020:25'380 02:19'090 13 04:46'48 05:04'81 04:46'32 04:57'41 00:50'36     

125 RIERA BALART, JORDI PUCH MC Impala 00:0020:30'470 02:24'180 11 05:40'78 04:33'38 04:40'36 04:39'58 00:56'37     

2106 TIBAU RAGOLTA, XAVIER MONTESA Moto Club Impal 00:0020:53'030 02:46'740 10 05:10'98 04:52'74 05:02'51 04:53'04 00:53'76     

2127 VIDAL LLORENS, OSCAR MONTESA Mac Reus 00:0021:59'940 03:53'650 9 05:20'20 05:07'63 05:10'82 05:17'88 01:03'41     

1168 AURIAC , CLAUDE HENRI HUSQVARNA 00:0024:49'040 06:42'750 8 06:11'21 05:29'38 06:20'80 05:47'25 01:00'40     

1129 PEREZ NOTARIO, JOSEP MONTESA MC Impala 00:0024:52'400 06:46'110 7 06:31'01 05:29'36 06:19'86 05:39'04 00:53'13     

** RETIRADOS **

21110 VILA SABE, JOAN MONTESA Club Bultaco 13:1027:21'450 09:15'160 0 08:14'25 05:04'69   00:52'51     

Pág. 1

Hora

Director

19/06/2023 21:55:23

GTYC Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es www.cronometrajes.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es 19FJAP63



COPA CATALANA CLÀSSIC TT
17 D´ JUNY DE 2023

DIA 1Clàsicc TT 75cc

ResultatsFINAL-FCM

Ord. Dor. Nom Marca Club Pen.Temps Total Dif. Pt CRONO-1 TRAM-2 CRONO-2 ACELERA     TRAM-1

2171 ESGLEYES PLANAS, JAUME RIEJU Club Escuderia 00:0022:49'750 25 05:41'21 05:05'15 05:38'25 05:09'34 01:15'80     
2162 CARRILLO COMAS, GENIS RIEJU Moto Club Ronça 00:0027:05'850 04:16'100 20 07:18'66 05:33'72 07:16'54 05:43'38 01:13'55     

** RETIRADOS **

2153 CODINA MATEU, CARLOS PUCH Motor Club Vend 00:0012:48'740 N/D 0 07:04'19 05:44'55        

Pág. 1

Hora

Director

19/06/2023 18:40:11

GTYC Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es www.cronometrajes.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es 19FJAP63



COPA CATALANA CLÀSSIC TT
17 D´ JUNY DE 2023

DIA 1Clàsicc TT 80cc

ResultatsFINAL-FCM

Ord. Dor. Nom Marca Club Pen.Temps Total Dif. Pt CRONO-1 TRAM-2 CRONO-2 ACELERA     TRAM-1

2201 CUADROS CLARIA, GENIS RIEJU Moto Club Igual 00:0021:33'440 25 05:07'72 04:59'26 05:09'40 05:07'29 01:09'77     
2222 BASAS SAMON, JOAN RIEJU 00:0022:46'220 01:12'780 20 05:46'34 05:13'95 05:24'53 05:18'94 01:02'46     

2213 FERRER CASADO, JOSEP RIEJU Moto Club Igual 00:0023:18'230 01:44'790 16 05:51'39 05:11'52 05:52'80 05:16'08 01:06'44     
2234 FARRARO MATLLER, JOAQUIM RIEJU Club Escuderia 02:0028:09'860 06:36'420 13 07:06'10 05:37'12 06:37'11 05:46'85 01:02'68     

Pág. 1

Hora

Director

19/06/2023 18:40:38

GTYC Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es www.cronometrajes.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es 19FJAP63



COPA CATALANA CLÀSSIC TT
17 D´ JUNY DE 2023

DIA 1Clàsicc TT 80cc EVO

ResultatsFINAL-FCM

Ord. Dor. Nom Marca Club Pen.Temps Total Dif. Pt CRONO-1 TRAM-2 CRONO-2 ACELERA     TRAM-1

2251 MUNIENTE GARGALLO, DAMASO FANTIC Moto Esport Pal 08:0037:51'050 25 07:43'29 06:30'15 07:25'86 06:56'45 01:15'30     

Pág. 1

Hora

Director

19/06/2023 18:40:59

GTYC Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es www.cronometrajes.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es 19FJAP63



COPA CATALANA CLÀSSIC TT
17 D´ JUNY DE 2023

DIA 1Clàsicc TT 125cc

ResultatsFINAL-FCM

Ord. Dor. Nom Marca Club Pen.Temps Total Dif. Pt CRONO-1 TRAM-2 CRONO-2 ACELERA     TRAM-1

1021 PAÑELLA MILA, JOSEP MARIA Mac Reus 00:0022:04'600 25 05:15'78 05:11'69 05:24'65 05:11'39 01:01'09     
1032 ESTEBAN FLORES, JAVIER A Peroxa 00:0023:33'870 01:29'270 20 06:00'31 05:07'16 06:02'65 05:24'28 00:59'47     

1083 BORRAS BORONAT, FRANCESC Mc Salomó 03:0025:39'450 03:34'850 16 05:50'60 05:05'43 05:31'22 05:12'52 00:59'68     
1074 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, CAROLINA A Peroxa 00:0026:35'130 04:30'530 13 06:56'28 05:52'41 06:38'39 06:01'51 01:06'54     

** RETIRADOS **

1055 OLIVE VIVES, BALDIRI MONTESA MC Impala 37:1043:26'250 21:21'650 0 06:16'25         

Pág. 1

Hora

Director

19/06/2023 18:52:10

GTYC Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es www.cronometrajes.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es 19FJAP63



COPA CATALANA CLÀSSIC TT
17 D´ JUNY DE 2023

DIA 1Clàsicc TT 125cc EVO

ResultatsFINAL-FCM

Ord. Dor. Nom Marca Club Pen.Temps Total Dif. Pt CRONO-1 TRAM-2 CRONO-2 ACELERA     TRAM-1

521 GARRIGA GIL, JORDI Mc. Ronçana 00:0019:45'030 25 04:51'48 04:37'41 04:37'35 04:45'23 00:53'56     
2322 SALIDO EXPOSITO, PERE HONDA Moto Club Sitge 00:0020:16'640 00:31'610 20 04:59'56 04:50'91 04:42'83 04:48'74 00:54'60     

2303 FONT OLIVERAS, MIQUEL HUSQVARNA Moto Club Sitge 00:0020:35'110 00:50'080 16 04:45'73 04:48'68 04:56'62 04:53'13 01:10'95     
2314 RAMON MARTINEZ, JOSEP MARIA KTM Moto Club Torre 00:0021:04'290 01:19'260 13 05:15'42 04:52'19 05:04'54 04:58'21 00:53'93     

2355 REBOZO JIMENEZ, VICTOR MANUEL HM Escuderia JRB O 00:0021:48'420 02:03'390 11 05:22'71 05:07'39 05:15'15 05:09'13 00:54'04     
266 CASAS NUALART, JORDI ACCOSSATO MC Segre 00:0022:04'740 02:19'710 10 04:59'88 04:55'70 05:47'91 05:01'58 01:19'67     

2337 ROCA SOLANES, JOAN KTM Reial Automòbil 00:0026:34'910 06:49'880 9 06:45'11 05:53'96 06:54'48 05:56'79 01:04'57     
 *** DESCLASIFICADOS ***

2348 ROMERO SAN (20.2.12) HONDA Moto Club Tres 00:0025:29'380   07:58'79 05:29'93 05:42'62 05:21'98 00:56'06     

** RETIRADOS **

539 GUTIERREZ DEL POZO, GABRIEL KTM 00:0016:12'250 N/D 0 04:43'35 04:45'81 05:27'05  01:16'04     
23610 SOTO DEL ARCO, MANUEL Motor Club Cany 00:0010:20'150 N/D 0 04:51'89 05:28'26        

5111 ARTES MORATA, JORDI KTM Mc Terrassa 00:6008:43'440 N/D 0 07:43'44         

Pág. 1

Hora

Director

19/06/2023 18:47:58

GTYC Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es www.cronometrajes.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es 19FJAP63



COPA CATALANA CLÀSSIC TT
17 D´ JUNY DE 2023

DIA 1Clàsicc TT 91

ResultatsFINAL-FCM

Ord. Dor. Nom Marca Club Pen.Temps Total Dif. Pt CRONO-1 TRAM-2 CRONO-2 ACELERA     TRAM-1

321 MONTANE RODRIGUEZ, PERE X. KTM MC MX Golf 00:0017:41'890 25 04:02'50 04:28'13 03:59'24 04:23'36 00:48'66     
602 VILA BOIX, ORIOL KTM MC Cerdanya 00:0018:24'120 00:42'230 20 04:13'95 04:30'71 04:12'92 04:36'64 00:49'90     

303 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, RICARD YAMAHA MC Cerdanya 00:0018:37'820 00:55'930 16 04:23'40 04:33'35 04:13'95 04:37'81 00:49'31     
634 PLA SANCHO, HECTOR HUSQVARNA Mec Alcanar 00:0018:57'480 01:15'590 13 04:33'83 04:34'00 04:22'71 04:39'01 00:47'93     

2455 VENTANACHS CARRION, JOSEP HUSQVARNA Moto Club Canya 00:0019:24'120 01:42'230 11 04:45'14 04:38'69 04:33'72 04:36'90 00:49'67     
676 LABORIA MARTI, ATAULFO Mc Francolí 00:0019:25'870 01:43'980 10 04:42'63 04:40'45 04:35'79 04:38'19 00:48'81     

2447 ALCORLO AGUSTI, XEVIER YAMAHA Club Escuderia 00:0019:59'350 02:17'460 9 04:40'98 04:50'80 04:37'73 04:51'58 00:58'26     
2418 CASALS MALDONADO, ANGEL KTM 00:0020:24'820 02:42'930 8 05:01'34 04:47'94 04:55'17 04:52'10 00:48'27     

319 PALAU SEGURA, JOSEP R. KTM Berga Off Road 00:0020:26'600 02:44'710 7 04:44'60 04:51'97 04:49'52 05:08'51 00:51'99     
24310 SURROCA CONDE, FRANCESC KTM Moto Club Cerda 00:0020:47'940 03:06'050 6 05:11'28 04:54'03 04:47'86 04:58'57 00:56'20     

3411 FIGULS CANAL, ALBERT HUSQVARNA MC Cerdanya 00:0021:01'170 03:19'280 5 05:17'66 04:51'38 04:59'25 04:59'82 00:53'06     
24612 PACHECO LLAUGER, JORDI KTM 01:0021:10'490 03:28'600 4 04:53'06 04:49'67 04:42'43 04:52'41 00:52'92     

24013 PUIG CAMPA, JORDI HUSQVARNA Amics de la Mot 00:0021:11'670 03:29'780 3 05:07'22 05:00'26 05:03'63 05:07'11 00:53'45     
7214 CALZADA ZAPATER, JUAN HUSQVARNA 00:0021:41'070 03:59'180 2 05:15'89 05:09'51 05:16'51 05:06'84 00:52'32     

7515 NAVARRI , REMY HUSQVARNA 00:0024:29'290 06:47'400 1 06:27'55 05:26'62 06:12'75 05:18'98 01:03'39     
6916 COLL PLANAS, JORDI HUSQVARNA Em Castellbisba 40:0001:04:22'900 46:41'010 1 05:44'41 05:51'85 05:33'99 06:12'86 00:59'79     

** RETIRADOS **

6817 ADELL CASTELL, MOISES KTM Mec Alcanar 00:0015:16'050 N/D 0 04:32'23 04:47'14 04:56'52  01:00'16     
7118 PEROPADRE MARTY, JAUME GASGAS Mc Torrelles 00:0011:09'440 N/D 0 05:41'68 05:27'76        

7419 AURIN , XAVIER 00:0012:44'940 N/D 0 07:18'53 05:26'41        
7320 WILLY , BLANCHARD YAMAHA 04:0014:20'740 N/D 0 05:03'12 05:17'62        

24221 ORTIZ PRAT, JOSEP Mª KTM Motor Club DU-D 00:0004:45'590 N/D 0 04:45'59         

Pág. 1

Hora

Director

19/06/2023 18:50:48

GTYC Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es www.cronometrajes.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es 19FJAP63



COPA CATALANA CLÀSSIC TT
17 D´ JUNY DE 2023

DIA 1Clàsicc EVO

ResultatsFINAL-FCM

Ord. Dor. Nom Marca Club Pen.Temps Total Dif. Pt CRONO-1 TRAM-2 CRONO-2 ACELERA     TRAM-1

2621 LEON SOLE, XAVIE Mc Polea SX 00:0017:36'800 25 04:08'94 04:19'66 03:59'64 04:20'13 00:48'43     
2562 MARTINEZ CORBALAN, DAVID KTM Esport Motor Ca 00:0017:37'840 00:01'040 20 04:02'41 04:26'06 03:55'40 04:23'06 00:50'91     

2503 MARSET BORRAS, CARLOS HONDA Brac Motoclub 00:0018:56'380 01:19'580 16 04:27'91 04:38'05 04:19'70 04:42'59 00:48'13     
2534 BONET LANA, XAVIER KTM Club Escuderia 00:0019:24'300 01:47'500 13 04:37'93 04:42'40 04:28'17 04:47'02 00:48'78     

2585 SACRISTAN PAMIES, FERRAN HONDA R80 G/S club 00:0019:52'000 02:15'200 11 04:48'66 04:46'06 04:42'15 04:44'75 00:50'38     
2596 MARTI MAS, PEP HONDA 00:0019:56'330 02:19'530 10 04:42'99 04:54'17 04:34'22 04:54'42 00:50'53     

2547 HERNANDEZ GARCIA, ANGEL KTM Moto Club Ronça 00:0020:20'280 02:43'480 9 05:01'37 04:51'44 04:41'84 04:54'93 00:50'70     
2608 GARCIA-MOCHALES, RODOLFO HONDA RACE 00:0020:50'250 03:13'450 8 05:05'20 05:02'65 04:48'25 04:56'37 00:57'78     

2619 FERRER GUI, JOAN KTM 00:0020:56'980 03:20'180 7 05:00'22 04:58'63 05:08'27 05:00'53 00:49'33     
12410 INGLES MASSONI, JORDI HONDA Massoni Sport 00:0020:59'850 03:23'050 6 05:11'41 04:52'14 05:03'34 04:53'19 00:59'77     

25211 CARRERAS SUREDA, DAVID GASGAS Moto Club Costa 00:0021:21'600 03:44'800 5 04:47'63 05:17'85 04:57'06 05:26'33 00:52'73     
25512 FERNANDEZ ALMODOVAR, XAVI KTM Ausio Racing Te 00:0024:59'340 07:22'540 4 06:13'97 05:36'84 06:06'08 06:06'28 00:56'17     

** RETIRADOS **

25713 PERA CALVET, GERARD SWM Penya Motorista 00:0009:33'140 N/D 0 04:36'43 04:56'71        
12314 MARTINEZ VILA, XAVIER HONDA Mc Francolí 00:0008:00'280 N/D 0 08:00'28         

** NO SALIDOS **
25115 FLAQUE ARANDA, OSCAR Moto Club Moian 00:00          

Pág. 1

Hora

Director

19/06/2023 18:51:37

GTYC Master Timing, Sport Timing Systems, www.mastertiming.es www.cronometrajes.es by Eventronic www.eventronic.es 19FJAP63




